PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roberto Badin	09/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMARTECH ITALIA S.P.A.
Street Address:	Via Alessandro Volta, 11
City:	Azzano Decimo
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	33082

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10592247

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (817)447-9954

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (817)447-9955

Email: jim@waltonpllc.com

Correspondent Name: James E. Walton

Address Line 1: 1169 N. Burleson Blvd., Suite 107-328

Address Line 4: Burleson, TEXAS 76028

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1057JW-60683

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Walton

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - 60683#page1.tif source=Assignment - 60683#page2.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018517 FRAME: 0391

ASSIGNMENT FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION

I, (WE) Roberto BADIN	
residing respectively at (city and state or country)	
residing respectively at (city and state of country)	33089 Villotta di Chions,
	ITALY
	MINOR MONEY AND THE HIGH MINE OF THE STATE AND THE STATE A
	MARATICAL CALABORA MARATICAL DE MONTE DE PROTECTION DE MONTE DE MO
O PRITTAND PART THE CONTROL AND ADDRESS AN	ивелионализмовичения имере ензинена вирования возрабоваться мосторования и посторования возрабования возрабов
do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto SMARTEO	СН ТТАТТА С Р А
Jan San San San San San San San San San S	OH TIMITA O'LL ON .
a corporation organized under the laws of Italy	y in the control of t
and having an office at Via Alessandro Vo	olta, 11
33082 Azzano Deci	imo, ITAEY
herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE" the entire resident of priority in and to my (our) invention for	
rights of priority, in and to my (our) invention for t APPARATUS PROVIDED WITH A SURFACE	
as described and/or claimed in my (our) application	n for Letters Patent of the United States
of America,	
and as described and/or claimed in any and all	applications for Letters Patent based
thereon including divisions, continuations and re-	
counterparts thereof together with all Letters Pa	
applications for Letters Patent, the same to be	
successors, assigns or other legal representatives, Letters Patent therefore which may be granted.	to the full ends of the terms of all said

AND I (WE) HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my (our) name, at its election.

AND I (WE) HEREBY COVENANTR AND AGREE that I (we) will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and that I (we) will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any

1

Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I (we) will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same herein without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I (WE) HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said as sole assignee.

ATTANO DECI 10 06 SETIE 1860 200.
Place, date

Roberto Badin

PATENT REEL: 018517 FRAME: 0393

RECORDED: 11/14/2006